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@3 MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION - 6023

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Plage de température : -50 a +200°C / -58 a +392°F.

Précision : +/-1°C entre -30 et 150 °C ou +/-2°F entre -22 et 302°F.
Résolution : 0.1°C entre -50 et 100°C et sinon 0.5°C.

Pile: 1.5V, LR 44. Référence produit : 6023
Type de pile : 1x 1,5V - Type LR44 - Alcaline
FONCT|ON57 Adresse du fabricant de la pile :

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,
TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET,DONGGUAN

Site web : www.only-battery.com c €
Email : 80823363@qq.com

°C/°F - On/Off - Hold
Sonde de 80 mm
Prise de température rapide

MODE D'EMPLOI

Pour changer la pile : tourner le bouton marqué OPEN au-dessous de 'appareil, remplacer la pile et bien
refermer le couvercle.

Marche / arrét : Appuyer sur «<ON/OFF» pour mettre en marche le thermométre. Appuyer sur «<ON/OFF»
pour éteindre 'appareil.

Hold : appuyer sur «HOLD» pour maintenir affichée la température enregistrée.

°C/°F : appuyer sur «°C/°F» pour changer l'unité de mesure

PRECAUTIONS
Pour obtenir une lecture fiable immerger la sonde inox d’au moins 30 mm dans la substance a controler.

Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou dans un micro-ondes. Ne pas utiliser la sonde pour mélanger les aliments.

Penser a éteindre le thermometre apres utilisation.

m MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES - 6023

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Rango de temperatura: -50 a +200°C / -58 a +392°F.
Precision: £1°C entre -30 y 150°C o +2°F entre -22 y 302°F.
Resolucion: 0.1°C entre -50 y 100°C y en otros casos 0.5°C.

Pila: 1.5V, LR 44.

FUNCIONES

°C/°F - Encendido/Apagado - Mantener
Sonda de 80 mm

Medicion rapida de temperatura

MODO DE EMPLEO

Referencia del producto: 6023

Tipo de pila: 1x 1,5V - Tipo LR44 - Alcalina

Direccion del fabricante de la pila:

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD

ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN

Sitio web: www.only-battery.com c €
Email: 80823363@qq.com

Para cambiar la pila: Gire el botén marcado como OPEN debajo del dispositivo, reemplace la pila y cierre
la tapa de manera segura.

Encendido/Apagado: Presione «ON/OFF» para encender el termémetro. Presione «ON/OFF» nueva-
mente para apagar el dispositivo.

Mantener: Presione «HOLD» para mantener la temperatura registrada en pantalla.

°C/°F: Presione «°C/°F» para cambiar la unidad de medida.

PRECAUCIONES

Para obtener una lectura fiable, sumerja la sonda de acero inoxidable al menos 30 mm en la sustancia
que se desea medir. No utilice en un horno o microondas. No use la sonda para mezclar alimentos.
Recuerde apagar el termdmetro después de su uso.

STIL 254 rue Foch - ZI, 77000 Vaux Le Pénil  stil.fr v010626
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature Range: -50 to +200°C / -58 to +392°F.

Accuracy: +1°C between -30 and 150°C or +2°F between -22 and 302°F.
Resolution: 0.1°C between -50 and 100°C and otherwise 0.5°C.

Battery: 1.5V, LR 44.

FUNCTIONS

°C/°F - On/Off - Hold

80 mm Probe

Quick Temperature Measurement

USER MANUAL
To change the battery: Turn the knob marked OPEN underneath the device, replace the battery, and secu-
rely close the cover.

On/Off: Press «ON/OFF» to turn on the thermometer. Press «<ON/OFF» again to turn off the device.

Hold: Press «HOLD» to keep the displayed temperature on hold.

°C/°F: Press «°C/°F» to change the unit of measurement.

PRECAUTIONS

To obtain a reliable reading, immerse the stainless steel probe at least 30 mm into the substance being
measured. Do not use in an oven or microwave. Do not use the probe to stir food. Remember to turn off
the thermometer after use.

Product reference: 6023

Battery Type: 1x1.5V-Type LR44 -Alkaline

Battery Manufacturer Address:

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD

ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET,DONGGUAN

Website: www.only-battery.com c €
Email: 80823363@qg.com

MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES - 6023

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Intervalo de temperatura: -50 a +200°C / -58 a +392°F.
Precisdo: +/-1°C entre -30 e 150°C ou +/-2°F entre -22 e 302°F.
Resolucgdo: 0,1°C entre -50 e 100°C e, caso contrario, 0,5°C.
Pilha: 1,5V, LR44.

FUNCOES

°C/°F - On/Off - Hold

Sonda de 80 mm

Medicao rapida da temperatura

MODO DE UTILIZACAO
Para substituir a pilha: rode o botdo marcado OPEN situado por baixo do aparelho, substitua a pilha e volte
a fechar a tampa.

Ligar/desligar: prima «ON/OFF» para ligar o termémetro.

Prima «ON/OFF» para desligar o aparelho.

Hold: prima «HOLD» para manter apresentada

a temperatura registada.

°C/°F: prima «°C/°F» para alterar a unidade de medida.

PRECAUCOES

Para obter uma leitura fidvel, mergulhe a sonda inox em pelo menos 30 mm na substancia a controlar.
N&o utilize em forno nem em micro-ondas. Ndo utilize a sonda para misturar os alimentos.

Desligue sempre o termdmetro apos a utilizagao.

Referéncia do produto: 6023

Tipo de pilha: 1x 1,5V - Tipo LR44 - Alcalina

Endereco do fabricante da pilha:

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN

Website: www.only-battery.com c €
Email: 80823363@qg.com
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MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI - 6023

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Gamma di temperatura: -50 a +200°C / -58 a +392°F. =
Precisione: +1°C tra -30 e 150°C o +2°F tra -22 e 302°F.

Risoluzione: 0,1°C tra -50 e 100°C e altrimenti 0,5°C.

Batteria: 1,5V, LR 44.

FUNZIONI

°C/°F - Accensione/Spegnimento - Mantieni
Sonda da 80 mm

Misurazione rapida della temperatura

ISTRUZIONI D'USO
Per cambiare la batteria: Ruotare la manopola contrassegnata OPEN sotto il dispositivo, sostituire la
batteria e chiudere saldamente il coperchio.

Accensione/Spegnimento: Premere «ON/OFF» per accendere il termometro. Premere nuovamente
«ON/OFF» per spegnere il dispositivo.

Mantieni: Premere «HOLD» per mantenere la temperatura registrata sul display.

°C/°F: Premere «°C/°F» per cambiare l'unita di misura.

PRECAUZIONI

Per ottenere una lettura affidabile, immergere la sonda in acciaio inossidabile almeno 30 mm nella sos-
tanza da misurare. Non utilizzare in forno o microonde. Non usare la sonda per mescolare gli alimenti.
Ricordarsi di spegnere il termometro dopo l'uso.

Riferimento prodotto: 6023

Tipo di batteria: 1x 1,5V - Tipo LR44 - Alcalina

Indirizzo del produttore della batteria:

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN

Sito web: www.only-battery.com c €
Email: 80823363@qqg.com

“ GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING - 6023

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Temperatuurbereik: -50 tot +200°C / -58 tot +392°F.

Nauwkeurigheid: +1°C tussen -30 en 150°C of +2°F tussen -22 en 302°F.
Resolutie: 0,1°C tussen -50 en 100°C en anders 0,5°C.

Batterij: 1,5V, LR 44. Productreferentie: 6023

FUNCTIES Batterijtype: 1x 1,5V - Type LR44 - Alkaline

Adres van de batterijfabrikant:
°C/°F - Aan/Uit - Vastzetten DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
80 mm sonde

ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,
. TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN
Snelle temperatuurmeting
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Website: www.only-battery.com
E-mail: 80823363é@qq.c0rr¥n c €

Om de batterij te vervangen: Draai de knop gemarkeerd als OPEN onder het apparaat, vervang de batte-

rij en sluit het deksel stevig.

Aan/Uit: Druk op «ON/OFF» om de thermometer in te schakelen. Druk opnieuw op «ON/OFF» om het

apparaat uit te schakelen.

Vastzetten: Druk op «<HOLD» om de gemeten temperatuur vast te houden op het display.

°C/°F: Druk op «°C/°F» om de maateenheid te wijzigen

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

Om een betrouwbare meting te verkrijgen, dompel de roestvrijstalen sonde minstens 30 mm onder in
de stof die u wilt meten. Niet gebruiken in een oven of magnetron. Gebruik de sonde niet om voedsel te
roeren. Vergeet niet de thermometer uit te schakelen na gebruik.

STIL 254 rue Foch - ZI, 77000 Vaux Le Pénil  stil.fr v010626
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TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Temperaturbereich: -50 bis +200°C / -58 bis +392°F.

Genauigkeit: +1°C zwischen -30 und 150°C oder +2°F zwischen -22 und 302°F.
Auflésung: 0,1°C zwischen -50 und 100°C und ansonsten 0,5°C.

Batterie: 1,5V, LR 44. Produktreferenz: 6023
Batterietyp: 1x 1,5V - Typ LR44 - Alkaline
FUNKTIONEN

Adresse des Batterieherstellers:
°C/°F - Ein/Aus - Halten DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
80 mm Sonde

ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,
Schnelle Temperaturmessung

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN

Website: www.only-battery.com c €
GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG -l 80823363@qq.com
Zum Batteriewechsel: Drehen Sie den Knopf mit der Aufschrift OPEN unter dem Gerat, ersetzen Sie die
Batterie und schlieBen Sie den Deckel sicher.
Ein/Aus: Dricken Sie ,ON/OFF”, um das Thermometer einzuschalten. Driicken Sie ,ON/OFF" erneut, um
das Gerat auszuschalten.
Halten: Drticken Sie ,HOLD", um die angezeigte Temperatur zu halten.
°C/°F: Driicken Sie ,°C/°F", um die MaReinheit zu andern.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

Um eine zuverlassige Messung zu erhalten, tauchen Sie die Edelstahlsonde mindestens 30 mm in die
zu messende Substanz ein. Nicht im Ofen oder in der Mikrowelle verwenden. Verwenden Sie die Sonde
nicht zum RUhren von Lebensmitteln. Denken Sie daran, das Thermometer nach der Verwendung
auszuschalten.

@D nAvoDILA 2A UPORABO - 6023

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE
Temperaturno obmocje: -50 do +200°C / -58 do +392°F.
Natan¢nost: +/-1°C med -30 in 150°C ali +/-2°F med -22 in 302°F.
Loc¢ljivost: 0,1°C med -50 in 100°C, sicer 0,5°C.
Baterija: 1,5V, LR44.

FUNKCIJE

°C/°F - On/Off - Hold

80 mm sonda

Hitro merjenje temperature

NACIN UPORABE
Za zamenjavo baterije: zavrtite gumb z oznako OPEN na spodnji strani naprave, zamenjajte baterijo in
dobro zaprite pokrov.

Vklop/izklop: pritisnite «ON/OFF», da vklopite termometer. Pritisnite «<ON/OFF», da napravo izklopite.
Hold: pritisnite «<HOLD», da ohranite prikaz izmerjene temperature.

°C/°F: pritisnite «°C/°F», da spremenite mersko enoto.

PREVIDNOSTNI UKREPI

Za zanesljivo meritev potopite inox sondo najmanj 30 mm v snov, ki jo zelite izmeriti.
Ne uporabljajte v pecici ali mikrovalovni pecici. Sonde ne uporabljajte za mesanje Zivil.
Po uporabi vedno izklopite termometer.

Referenca izdelka: 6023

Vrsta baterije: 1x 1,5V - Tip LR44 - Alkalna

Naslov proizvajalca baterije:

DONGGUAN ONLY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
ROOM 617, BUILDING 1, NO. 111,

TAIXIN ROAD, WANJIANG STREET, DONGGUAN

Spletna stran: www.only-battery.com c €
E-posta: 80823363@qqg.com




